

SREE NARAYANA NURSING COLLEGE Stonehousepet (po), Chinthareddypalem, Nellore - 524002.

Stonehousepet (po), Chinthareddypalem, Nellore - 524002. Ph No: 0861-2318300 | Fax: 0861-2318300. e-mail: sreenarayana.nursing12@gmail.com | principal.snnc@narayananursingcpllege.com Website: https://sreenarayananursingcollege.com Recognized by Indian Nursing Council vide letter No. 02/Sep/2006 INC dated : 29.09.2006 and A.P. Nurses & Midwives Council, letter No. APNMC/CON/S212/2006, dated: 4/11/2006 Affiliated to Dr. Y.S.R. University of Health Sciences, A.P. Vijayawada.



EXTRACURRICULAR POLICY

Policy Date :19.06.2024

Policy No. :8

Issue No. :2

Next revision : 19.06.2027

Principal SREE NARAYANA NURSING COLLEGE Chinthareddypalem, NELLORE-524 002



SREE NARAYANA NURSING COLLEGE Stonehousepet (po), Chinthareddypalem, Nellore - 524002. Ph No: 0861-2318300 | Fax: 0861-2318300. e-mail: sreenarayana.nursing12@gmail.com | principal.snnc@narayananursingcpllege.com Website: https://sreenarayananursingcollege.com Recognized by Indian Nursing Council vide letter No. 02/Sep/2006 INC dated : 29.09.2006 and A.P. Nurses & Midwives Council, letter No. APNMC/CON/5212/2006, dated: 4/11/2006 Affiliated to Dr. Y.S.R. University of Health Sciences, A.P. Vijayawada.



EXTRACURRICULAR POLICY

Objective

The Extracurricular Policy aims to promote the holistic development of students of Sree Narayana Nursing College by encouraging participation in a variety of activities outside the academic curriculum. These activities foster teamwork, leadership, creativity, and personal growth.

Scope

This policy applies to all students participating in extracurricular activities organized by the institution.

Policy Guidelines

- Eligibility: All students are encouraged to participate in extracurricular activities. Participation may be subject to academic performance and behavioral standards set by the institution.
- 2. Activity Categories: Extracurricular activities may include sports, arts, music, drama, debate, community service, and other clubs and organizations.
- 3. **Registration**: Students must register for extracurricular activities at the beginning of each term. Registration details will be communicated through official channels.
- 4. **Attendance**: Regular attendance is expected. Students must inform the activity coordinator in advance if they are unable to attend a scheduled event or meeting.
- 5. **Conduct**: Participants are expected to adhere to the institution's code of conduct. Disrespectful behavior or violation of policies may result in disciplinary action.

Principal SREE NARAYANA NURSING COLLEGE Chinthareddypalem, NELLORE-524 002

- 6. **Supervision**: All extracurricular activities must be supervised by a designated faculty member or staff to ensure student safety and adherence to institutional policies.
- 7. **Funding and Resources**: The institution may provide resources and funding for specific activities. Proposals for additional funding must be submitted to the administration for approval.
- 8. **Evaluation**: The effectiveness of extracurricular activities will be evaluated regularly through student feedback and participation metrics.
- Recognition: Students who demonstrate exceptional commitment and achievement in extracurricular activities may be recognized through awards, certificates, or other incentives.

B Celpine

BY SREE NARAYANA NURSING COLLEGE

Chinthareddypalem, NELLORE-524 002

icipal SREE NARAYANA NURSING COLLEGE Chinthareddypalem, NELLORE-524 002